

In the Supreme Court of Texas

In re HARRIS COUNTY REPUBLICAN PARTY AND
CINDY SIEGEL AS CHAIR OF HARRIS COUNTY REPUBLICAN PARTY,
Relators.

On Petition for Writ of Mandamus
to Isabel Longoria, Harris County Election Administrator

**REAL PARTY IN INTEREST'S RESPONSE IN SUPPORT OF
RELATOR'S PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS**

BRENT WEBSTER
First Assistant Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General
P.O. Box 12548 (MC 059)
Austin, Texas 78711-2548
Tel.: (512) 936-1700
Fax: (512) 474-2697

JUDD E. STONE II
Solicitor General

LANORA C. PETTIT
Principal Deputy Solicitor General

WILLIAM F. COLE
Assistant Solicitor General
State Bar No. 24124187
William.Cole@oag.texas.gov

Counsel for Real Party In Interest,
the State of Texas

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Identity of Parties and Counsel	ii
Index of Authorities	v
Record References	vi
Statement of the Case	vi
Statement of Jurisdiction	vi
Issue Presented	vi
Statement	1
A. Statutory Background	1
B. Factual Background.	2
Argument.....	3
I. Respondent Has Abused Her Authority.	3
II. Relator Has No Other Adequate Remedy, and Time Is of the Essence.....	5
Prayer	6
Certificate of Service.....	7
Certificate of Compliance	7

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases:	
<i>State v. Hollins</i> 620 S.W.3d 400 (Tex. 2020)	4, 5
<i>Walker v. Packer</i> , 827 S.W.2d 833 (Tex. 1992).....	3
Statutory Provisions:	
Tex. Elec. Code:	
§ 1.005(4-A)(V)	5
§ 31.039	4
§ 32.007	4
§ 66.01	1
§ 66.02.....	1
§ 66.03.....	2
§ 66.051	vi, 1
§ 66.052	2
§ 127.001.....	2
§ 127.064	2
§ 127.065.....	2
§ 127.066	vi, 1, 2, 3
§ 127.068	3
§ 273.061.....	vi
